Fee Schedule for Publicly Funded Fees (Lower Fees) UEE42620 – Certificate IV in Hazardous Areas - Electrical



Unit Code	Nominal Hours	Maximum Tuition Fee (No Concession)	Maximum Tuition Fee (Concession)	Resource Fee	Total Tuition and Resource Fee (Normal)	Total Tuition and Resource Fee (Concession)
UEERE0015 (UEENEEK145A)	18	29.16	\$8.64	\$0.00	\$29.16	\$8.64
UEECD0027 (UEENEEE038B)	18	29.16	\$8.64	\$0.00	\$29.16	\$8.64
UEECD0024 (UEENEEE117A)	18	29.16	\$8.64	\$0.00	\$29.16	\$8.64
UEECD0010 (UEENEEE124A)	54	87.48	\$25.92	\$0.00	\$87.48	\$25.92
UEEHA0003	36	58.32	\$17.28	\$30.00	\$88.32	\$47.28
UEEHA0004	36	58.32	\$17.28	\$30.00	\$88.32	\$47.28
UEEHA0001	36	58.32	\$17.28	\$30.00	\$88.32	\$47.28
UEEHA0002	36	58.32	\$17.28	\$30.00	\$88.32	\$47.28
UEEHA0005	54	87.48	\$25.92	\$30.00	\$117.48	\$55.92
UEEHA0006	54	Fee for Service or Credit Transfer				
UEEHA0007	18	Fee for Service or Credit Transfer				
UEEHA0009	18	Fee for Service or Credit Transfer				
Indicative Total Course Fee					\$645.72	\$296.88
Explanation of Resource Fees	1	Barrier Gland	\$57	Total Resource fees (Fees are		
	4	Compression Gland	\$90	evenly distributed into 5 \$150		
	1	Cable	\$3	technical units)		

Fees and charges are in accordance with the DTWD VET Fees and Charges Policy July 2023

Non concession student \$1.62 per nominal hour

Concession student \$0.48 per nominal hour

Note:

The caveat "The Student tuition fees are indicative only and are subject to change given individual circumstances at enrolment. Additional fees may apply such as Student service and resource fees".